We are subject to financial market risks, including changes in interest rates. During the periods covered by our financial statements, the interest rates on the

debt investments within our portfolio were primarily at floating rates. We expect that our debt investments in the future will primarily have floating interest rates.
As of December 31, 2018 and 2017, 99% of the outstanding principal amount of our debt investments bore interest at floating rates. The initial commitments to
lend to our portfolio companies are usually based on a floating LIBOR index.

Based on our December 31, 2018 consolidated statement of assets and liabilities (without adjustment for potential changes in the credit market, credit

quality, size and composition of assets on the consolidated statement of assets and liabilities or other business developments that could affect net income) and the
base index rates at December 31, 2018, the following table shows the annual impact on the change in net assets resulting from operations of changes in interest
rates, which assumes no changes in our investments and borrowings:

Change in basis points
Investment

Income
Interest
Expense

Change in
Net Assets(1)

  (In thousands)
Up 300 basis points  $ 6,915  $ 2,753  $ 4,162
Up 200 basis points  $ 4,584  $ 1,835  $ 2,749
Up 100 basis points  $ 2,253  $ 918  $ 1,335
Down 300 basis points  $ (2,184)  $ (1,467)  $ (717)
Down 200 basis points  $ (2,128)  $ (1,467)  $ (661)
Down 100 basis points  $ (1,680)  $ (918)  $ (762)

(1) Excludes the impact of incentive fees based on pre-incentive fee net investment income.

While our 2022 Notes bear interest at a fixed rate, our Key Facility has a floating interest rate provision, subject to a floor of 0.75% per annum, based on a

LIBOR index which resets monthly, and any other credit facilities into which we enter in the future may have floating interest rate provisions. We have used
hedging instruments in the past to protect us against interest rate fluctuations, and we may use them in the future. Such instruments may include caps, swaps,
futures, options and forward contracts. While hedging activities may insulate us against adverse changes in interest rates, they may also limit our ability to